STMicroelectronics - STM32F372CBT6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

For a list of available options (memory, package, and so on) or for further information on any
aspect of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 81. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 372 R 8 T 6  x
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = General-purpose
Sub-family
372 = STM32F372xx
373 = STM32F373xx
Pin count
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Code size
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = BGA
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and real
STM32F37x Revision history
Doc ID 022691 Rev 3 127/128
21-Dec-2012 3
Updated Table 2: Device overview, capacitive sensing
channels peripheral added.
Updated Table 3: Capacitive sensing GPIOs available on
STM32F37x devices
Updated Section 3.19: Inter-integrated circuit interface (I2C)
Updated the function names in Table 11: STM32F37x pin
definitions
Updated Table 20: Current characteristics
Updated Table 22: General operating conditions
Updated Table 30: Typical and maximum VDD consumption in
Stop and Standby modes
Updated Table 32: Typical and maximum current consumption
from VBAT supply
Added Figure 11: Typical VBAT current consumption (LSE
and RTC ON/LSEDRV[1:0]='00')
Updated Table 33: Typical current consumption in Run mode,
code with data processing running from Flash
Table 34: Typical current consumption in Sleep mode, code
running from Flash or RAM
Added Table 35: Switching output I/O current consumption
Added Table 36: Peripheral current consumption
Figure 16: HSI oscillator accuracy characterization results
Updated Section 6.3.6: Wakeup time from low-power mode
Updated Table 37: Low-power mode wakeup timings
Updated Table 47: EMS characteristics
Updated Table 51: I/O current injection susceptibility
Updated Table 52: I/O static characteristics
Updated Figure 17: TC and TTa I/O input characteristics -
CMOS port, Figure 18: TC and TTa I/O input characteristics -
TTL port, Figure 19: Five volt tolerant (FT and FTf) I/O input
characteristics - CMOS port and Figure 20: Five volt tolerant
(FT and FTf) I/O input characteristics - TTL port
Updated Table 53: Output voltage characteristics
Updated Table 55: NRST pin characteristics
Updated Table 54: I/O AC characteristics
Updated Table 63: DAC characteristics
Updated Table 74: SDADC characteristics
Updated Figure 7: LQFP100 – 14 x 14 mm 100 pin low-profile
quad flat package outline, Figure 9: LQFP64 – 10 x 10 mm 64
pin low-profile quad flat package outline and Figure 11:
LQFP48 – 7 x 7 mm, 48 pin low-profile quad flat package
outline